

FOI REF:	17407
RESPONSE SENT:	14/07/26

Request

- How many trees did you plant in the 2024/25 season (circa October 2024-March 2025)?
- How many survived?
- What was the maintenance regime for newly planted trees?
- What caused the trees that died to perish?

Response

We planted 168 trees in the 24/25 planting season.

The maintenance of the newly planted trees was to water the trees from May – September.

3 (whips) trees died in Badger Farm from that planting season from strimmer damage and vandalism. 7 (standards) planted at KGV have been vandalised and need to be replaced. Those are the only trees from the 168 which haven't survived (158 survived.)

